

03.02.2018

Present: Sh. Pradyuman Tyagi, counsel for the
plaintiff with plaintiff/PW-1.

Sh. C. K. Bhatt, proxy counsel for counsel
for defendant.

PW-1 is present for his further cross examination, however, proxy counsel appearing for counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available and he is not able to cross examine PW-1. Perusal of the record shows that today's date was given in the presence of counsel for the defendant.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to defendant to further cross examine PW-1 P. K. Khanna, subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid by defendant to plaintiff on the next date of hearing. Put up for payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- by defendant to plaintiff and for further cross examination of PW-1 P. K. Khanna on 27.02.2018. Date is given as per convenience of counsel for the defendant.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)

ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)