

RCA No. 46/25

Ramji Lal vs Suman Sharma & Ors.

03.04.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Manju Tokas, Ld. proxy counsel for appellant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notice to respondents on filing of PF/RC through all modes. Let respondents be also served through their counsel whose vakalatnama is already on record in trial court.

TCR be called for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **26.05.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.04.2025 (pk)