

9 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 46/25 RAMJI LAL Vs. SUMAN SHARMA and Ors

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Ms. Manju Tokas, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with appellant.
Sh. Diyanish Sehgal Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1. (through VC).
Sh. Shreyansh Anand Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2. (through VC).
Sh. Ashutosh Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3. (through VC).
Sh. Vineet Malik. Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4.
HC Ram Avtar on behalf of respondent No. 5.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Same is taken on record.

At request, put up for arguments on **14.07.2025**.

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis within two weeks with advance copy to other side.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.05.2025